RURAL MUNICIPALITY OF LAC DU BONNET
FEE AND CHARGES BY-LAW
BY-LAW NO. 08-24 (Amended)

SCHEDULE “B”
SOLID WASTE DISPOSAL FACILITIES FEES
In respect to the current
Solid Waste Disposal Facilities By-Law

Type of Material Resident Fee Agricultural/ Non-Resident
(White Card) Commercial Fee
Fees
{Black Card)
Garbage Bags of household waste $2.00 per bag $2.00 per bag $6.00 per bag
Pick-up Truck load of garbage $20.00 $20.00 §25
bags or Miscellaneous loose
loads which includes
construction demolition.
*0One tonne truck or Trailer of larger $80/metric $90/metric $185/metric
misc. wasteor lcose materials tonne tonne tonne
*Shingles $90/metric $90/metric $185/metric
tonne tonne tonne
Clean Burnable or Yard Waste
< *Smaller than Tandem Truck Free Free Free
>*Larger than Tandem Truck Free Free Free

Household Furniture ltems

$25 Minimum charge by
weight

$25 Minimum charge
by weight

$25 Minimum charge
by weight

Mattresses and Box Springs $25/item $25/item $25/item
Household Recycling Free Free Free
Used Motor Qil and Tires Free Free Free
Liquid Agricultural Containers (rinsed, Free Free Free
accepted at

Public Works Yard)

Auto/Household Batteries, e-waste and Free Free Free
metallic

waste

Propane Tanks Free Free Free
Replacement or Supplementary Cards $30.00 $30.00 N/A

« Transfer Station 214 will only accept household garbage bags and household recycling pursuant

to section 4{j) of By-Law 13-21 Solid Waste Disposal Facilities.
+ Oversized items must be cut or compressed to fit in a bin.
« Unaccepted items: septic and water tanks, watercraft, hot tubs, campers.
« *All weighed loads are subject to a $20.00 minimum fee

« NOTE: TRANSFER STATION 520 — ACCEPTS DEBIT AND CREDIT CARD ONLY. NO CASH IS

ACCEPTED.

» TRANSFER STATION 214 — CASH ONLY




